stationary position, driver must be able to engage racecar in gear and then move forward 
and then backward at time of inspection. 

29.​ Weight 
a.​ The minimum overall weight for Engine Option 1 (standard engine) will be three 

thousand (3,000) pounds.  
b.​ The minimum overall weight for Engine Option 2 (crate engine) will be two thousand 

eight hundred (2,800) pounds. 
30.​ Wheels 

a.​ A steel bead lock may be used on front and rear on both sides of car and must be mounted 
on the outside of the wheel only so long as it does not add to the overall width  
of the wheel. No Inner bead locks allowed. 

b.​ Must be fifteen (15) inches in diameter and 10 (ten) inches in width.